APPENDIX -IX

MANDATORY PUBLIC DISCLOSURE

A: GENERAL INFORMATION :

1 NAME OF THE SCHOOL GOVT HIGH SCHOOL52

2 AFFILIATION NO.(IF APPLICABLE) 2620092

3 SCHOOL CODE (IF APPLICABLE) 24287

4 COMPLETE ADDRESS WITH PIN CODE SECT 52, CHANDIGARH, CHANDIGARH(UT),

CHANDIGARH - 160061

5 PRINCIPAL NAME GURKREET SAMA

6 PRINCIPAL QUALIFICATION M.SC PHYSICS,B,ED.
7 SCHOOL EMAIL ID gms52chd@gmail.com
8 CONTACT DETAILS (LANDLINE/MOBILE) 9872888005

B : DOCUMENTS AND INFORMATION:

1 COPIES OF AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION https://ghs52.com/wp-

LETTER AND RECENT EXTENSION OF content/uploads/2025/05/1.-AFFILIATION.pdf
AFFILIATION, IF ANY

2 COPIES OF SOCIETIES/TRUST/COMPANY https://ghs52.com/wp-
REGISTRATION/RENEWAL CERTIFICATE, AS content/uploads/2025/05/2.-SOCITIES-
APPLICABLE TRUST pdf

3 COPY OF NO OBJECTION CERTIFICATE (NOC) [ pns.//ghs52.com/wp-
ISSUED, IF APPLICABLE, BY THE STATE content/uploads/2025/05/3.NOC_.pdf

GOVT./UT

4  COPIES OF RECOGNITION CERTIFICATE htips://ghs52.comwp-
UNDER RTE ACT, 2009, AND IT'S RENEWAL IF content/uploads/2025/05/4.-RECOGNITION-
APPLICABLE LETTER pdf




5  COPY OF VALID BUILDING SAFETY https://ghs52.com/wp-
CERTIFICATE AS PER THE NATIONAL BUILDING | content/uploads/2025/05/5.-BUILDING-

CODE SAFETY.pdf

6  COPY OF VALID FIRE SAFETY CERTIFICATE https://ghs52.comiwp-
ISSUED BY THE COMPETENT AUTHORITY content/uploads/2025/05/6.-FIRE-SAFETY.pdf

7 COPY OF THE SELF CERTIFICATION https://ghs52.com/wp-

SUBMITTED BY THE SCHOOL FOR content/uploads/2025/05/7.-PERMISSION-FOR-
AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION/EXTENSION OF AFFILIATION.pdf
AFFILIATION

8  COPIES OF VALID WATER, HEALTH AND https://ghs52.com/wp-

SANITATION CERTIFICATES content/uploads/2025/05/8.-SANITATION-
CERTIFICATE.pdf

NOTE:

THE SCHOOLS NEEDS TO UPLOAD THE SELF ATTESTED COPIES OF ABOVE LISTED DOCUMETNS BY
CHAIRMAN/MANAGER/SECRETARY AND PRINCIPAL. IN CASE, IT IS NOTICED AT LATER STAGE THAT
UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ARE NOT GENUINE THEN SCHOOL SHALL BE LIABLE FOR ACTION AS PER
NORMS.

C : RESULT AND ACADEMICS :

1 FEE STRUCTURE OF THE SCHOOL hitps://ghs52.com/wp-

content/uploads/2025/05/1.-FEE-DETAILS-IX-
AND-X.pdf

2 ANNUALACADEMIC CALENDER https://ghs52.com/wp-

content/uploads/2025/05/2.ACADEMIC-
CALCENDAR-2025-26.pdf

3 LIST OF SCHOOL MANAGEMENT COMMITTEE [ (o ionces comiwp-
(SMC) content/uploads/2025/05/3.-SMC.pdf




4 LIST OF PARENTS TEACHERS ASSOCIATION
(PTA) MEMBERS

https://ghs52.com/wp-
content/uploads/2025/05/4.-PTA.pdf

5 LAST THREE-YEAR RESULT OF THE BOARD
EXAMINATION AS PER APPLICABILITY

https://ghs52.com/wp-
content/uploads/2025/05/5.-RESULT.pdf

D : STAFF (TEACHING) :

1 PRINCIPAL GURKREET SAMA
2 TOTAL NO. OF TEACHERS 49

PGT 0

TGT 27

PRT 22
3 TEACHERS SECTION RATIO 1.5:1
4 DETAILS OF SPECIAL EDUCATOR 0
5 DETAILS OF COUNSELLOR AND WELLNESS 1

TEACHER

RESULT CLASS: X

1 2024 96 61 68.53

RESULT CLASS: XIlI

1 2024 0 0 0

E : SCHOOL INFRASTRUCTURE:



TOTAL CAMPUS AREA OF THE SCHOOL (IN SQ
MTR)

NO. AND SIZE OF THE CLASS ROOMS (IN SQ
MTR)

NO. AND SIZE OF LABORATORIES INCLUDING
COMPUTER LABS (IN SQ MTR)

INTERNET FACILITY
NO. OF GIRLS TOILETS
NO. OF BOYS TOILETS

LINK OF YOUTUBE VIDEO OF THE INSPECTION
OF SCHOOL COVERING THE
INFRASTRUCTURE OF THE SCHOOL

F : TEACHER DETAILS:

10

11

12

13

Venu PRT
Amarjeet Kaur PRT
Baljinder Kaur PRT
Ranjna Kumari PRT
Abha Singla PRT
Jagsir Singh PRT
Tanuja PRT
Monika Batra TGT
Sukhjinder Kaur TGT
Sonia TGT
Kavita TGT
Satish Kumar TGT
Neelam Rana PRT

10584

34 & 49

2&82

YES

18

18

https://youtube.com/shorts/GCCp6c00JsQ

12th

BA

12

12th , JBT

MA, ETT, B.Ed

B.A,

MA

MA. B.Ed.,M. Ed CCCA

MA, B.Ed, M Phill.

M.A.

M.Sc

M.Sc.

MA



14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

29

30

31

32

33

34

35

36

37

38

39

40

Om Prabha
Baljinder Kaur
Sukhminder Kaur
Jasleen Kaur
Monika Rani Sood
Manoj

Rajni Devi
Simranjeet Kaur
Sunita

Neelam Kanta
Neeru

Kamlesh Kumari
Seema Sharma
Sonika

HARISH KUMAR
DEEP KAUR
ANIRUDH
GURKREET KAUR
MANOJ MEHRA
ARSHDEEP SINGH
RISHI RAJ TOMER
MAMTA KATARIA
SUNITA
HARPREET KAUR
VANDANA MAURYA
ANIL SHARMA

POOJA MAKHIJA

TGT

TGT

TGT

TGT

TGT

TGT

TGT

TGT

TGT

TGT

TGT

PRT

PRT

PRT

TGT

TGT

PRT

HM

PTI

PRT

TGT

TGT

TGT

PRT

TGT

PRT

PRT

B.Sc.

M.Sc Maths
MA.

M.Phill

MA.,

MA

M.A

BA

MA

MA

MA

BA

MA

MA,

BA

BSC

Post Gradution
PhD

BA

BSC

Ph.D

post graduate
GRADUATION
BA(

BA

MA

MA



41

42

43

44

45

MAMTA

MANPREET KAUR

ANITA RANI

PARVINDER KAUR

PRITPAL SINGH KHURANA

OTHER

TGT

TGT

PRT

TGT

graduation
MSc

MA

MA

M.Sc



