APPENDIX -IX

MANDATORY PUBLIC DISCLOSURE

A: GENERAL INFORMATION:

SL NO.	INFORMATION	DETAILS
1	NAME OF THE SCHOOL	GOVT HIGH SCHOOL52
2	AFFILIATION NO.(IF APPLICABLE)	2620092
3	SCHOOL CODE (IF APPLICABLE)	24287
4	COMPLETE ADDRESS WITH PIN CODE	SECT 52, CHANDIGARH, CHANDIGARH(UT), CHANDIGARH - 160061
5	PRINCIPAL NAME	GURKREET SAMA
6	PRINCIPAL QUALIFICATION	M.SC PHYSICS,B,ED.
7	SCHOOL EMAIL ID	gms52chd@gmail.com
8	CONTACT DETAILS (LANDLINE/MOBILE)	9872888005

B: DOCUMENTS AND INFORMATION:

SL NO.	DOCUMENTS/INFORMATION	LINKS OF UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ON YOUR SCHOOL'S WEBSITE
1	COPIES OF AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION LETTER AND RECENT EXTENSION OF AFFILIATION, IF ANY	https://ghs52.com/wp-content/uploads/2025/05/1AFFILIATION.pdf
2	COPIES OF SOCIETIES/TRUST/COMPANY REGISTRATION/RENEWAL CERTIFICATE, AS APPLICABLE	https://ghs52.com/wp- content/uploads/2025/05/2SOCITIES- TRUST.pdf
3	COPY OF NO OBJECTION CERTIFICATE (NOC) ISSUED, IF APPLICABLE, BY THE STATE GOVT./UT	https://ghs52.com/wp-content/uploads/2025/05/3.NOCpdf
4	COPIES OF RECOGNITION CERTIFICATE UNDER RTE ACT, 2009, AND IT'S RENEWAL IF APPLICABLE	https://ghs52.com/wp- content/uploads/2025/05/4RECOGNITION- LETTER.pdf

5	COPY OF VALID BUILDING SAFETY CERTIFICATE AS PER THE NATIONAL BUILDING CODE	https://ghs52.com/wp- content/uploads/2025/05/5BUILDING- SAFETY.pdf
6	COPY OF VALID FIRE SAFETY CERTIFICATE ISSUED BY THE COMPETENT AUTHORITY	https://ghs52.com/wp-content/uploads/2025/05/6FIRE-SAFETY.pdf
7	COPY OF THE SELF CERTIFICATION SUBMITTED BY THE SCHOOL FOR AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION/EXTENSION OF AFFILIATION	https://ghs52.com/wp-content/uploads/2025/05/7PERMISSION-FOR-AFFILIATION.pdf
8	COPIES OF VALID WATER, HEALTH AND SANITATION CERTIFICATES	https://ghs52.com/wp- content/uploads/2025/05/8SANITATION- CERTIFICATE.pdf

NOTE:

THE SCHOOLS NEEDS TO UPLOAD THE SELF ATTESTED COPIES OF ABOVE LISTED DOCUMETNS BY CHAIRMAN/MANAGER/SECRETARY AND PRINCIPAL. IN CASE, IT IS NOTICED AT LATER STAGE THAT UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ARE NOT GENUINE THEN SCHOOL SHALL BE LIABLE FOR ACTION AS PER NORMS.

C: RESULT AND ACADEMICS:

SL NO.	DOCUMENTS/INFORMATION	LINKS OF UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ON YOUR SCHOOL'S WEBSITE
1	FEE STRUCTURE OF THE SCHOOL	https://ghs52.com/wp- content/uploads/2025/05/1FEE-DETAILS-IX- AND-X.pdf
2	ANNUAL ACADEMIC CALENDER	https://ghs52.com/wp- content/uploads/2025/05/2.ACADEMIC- CALCENDAR-2025-26.pdf
3	LIST OF SCHOOL MANAGEMENT COMMITTEE (SMC)	https://ghs52.com/wp- content/uploads/2025/05/3SMC.pdf

4	LIST OF PARENTS TEACHERS ASSOCIATION (PTA) MEMBERS	https://ghs52.com/wp- content/uploads/2025/05/4PTA.pdf
5	LAST THREE-YEAR RESULT OF THE BOARD EXAMINATION AS PER APPLICABILITY	https://ghs52.com/wp- content/uploads/2025/05/5RESULT.pdf

D: STAFF (TEACHING):

SL NO.	INFORMATION	DETAILS
1	PRINCIPAL	GURKREET SAMA
2	TOTAL NO. OF TEACHERS	49
	PGT	0
	TGT	27
	PRT	22
3	TEACHERS SECTION RATIO	1.5:1
4	DETAILS OF SPECIAL EDUCATOR	0
5	DETAILS OF COUNSELLOR AND WELLNESS TEACHER	1

RESULT CLASS: X

SL NO.	YEAR	NO. OF REGISTERED STUDENTS	NO. OF STUDENTS PASSED	PASS PERCENTAGE	REMARKS
1	2024	96	61	68.53	

RESULT CLASS: XII

SL NO.	YEAR	NO. OF REGISTERED STUDENTS	NO. OF STUDENTS PASSED	PASS PERCENTAGE	REMARKS
1	2024	0	0	0	

E: SCHOOL INFRASTRUCTURE:

SL NO.	INFORMATION	DETAILS
1	TOTAL CAMPUS AREA OF THE SCHOOL (IN SQ MTR)	10584
2	NO. AND SIZE OF THE CLASS ROOMS (IN SQ MTR)	34 & 49
3	NO. AND SIZE OF LABORATORIES INCLUDING COMPUTER LABS (IN SQ MTR)	2 & 82
4	INTERNET FACILITY	YES
5	NO. OF GIRLS TOILETS	18
6	NO. OF BOYS TOILETS	18
7	LINK OF YOUTUBE VIDEO OF THE INSPECTION OF SCHOOL COVERING THE INFRASTRUCTURE OF THE SCHOOL	https://youtube.com/shorts/GCCp6c0OJsQ

F: TEACHER DETAILS:

SL NO.	TEACHER NAME	DESIGNATION	QUALIFICATION
1	Venu	PRT	12th
2	Amarjeet Kaur	PRT	ВА
3	Baljinder Kaur	PRT	12
4	Ranjna Kumari	PRT	12th , JBT
5	Abha Singla	PRT	MA, ETT, B.Ed
6	Jagsir Singh	PRT	B.A,
7	Tanuja	PRT	MA
8	Monika Batra	TGT	MA. B.Ed.,M. Ed CCCA
9	Sukhjinder Kaur	TGT	MA, B.Ed, M Phill.
10	Sonia	TGT	M.A.
11	Kavita	TGT	M.Sc
12	Satish Kumar	TGT	M.Sc.
13	Neelam Rana	PRT	MA

14	Om Prabha	TGT	B.Sc.
15	Baljinder Kaur	TGT	M.Sc Maths
16	Sukhminder Kaur	TGT	MA.
17	Jasleen Kaur	TGT	M.Phill
18	Monika Rani Sood	TGT	MA.,
19	Manoj	TGT	MA
20	Rajni Devi	TGT	M.A
21	Simranjeet Kaur	TGT	BA
22	Sunita	TGT	MA
23	Neelam Kanta	TGT	MA
24	Neeru	TGT	MA
25	Kamlesh Kumari	PRT	ВА
26	Seema Sharma	PRT	MA
27	Sonika	PRT	MA,
28	HARISH KUMAR	TGT	ВА
29	DEEP KAUR	TGT	BSC
30	ANIRUDH	PRT	Post Gradution
31	GURKREET KAUR	НМ	PhD
32	MANOJ MEHRA	PTI	ВА
33	ARSHDEEP SINGH	PRT	BSC
34	RISHI RAJ TOMER	TGT	Ph.D
35	MAMTA KATARIA	TGT	post graduate
36	SUNITA	TGT	GRADUATION
37	HARPREET KAUR	PRT	BA(
38	VANDANA MAURYA	TGT	BA
39	ANIL SHARMA	PRT	MA
40	POOJA MAKHIJA	PRT	MA

41	MAMTA	OTHER	graduation
42	MANPREET KAUR	TGT	MSc
43	ANITA RANI	TGT	MA
44	PARVINDER KAUR	PRT	MA
45	PRITPAL SINGH KHURANA	TGT	M.Sc